900213509 01/31/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEVEX NORTH AMERICA, INC.		08/09/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELRINGKLINGER USA INC.	
Street Address:	4961 Golden Parkway	
City:	Buford	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30518	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687873	THERMSULATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0080331-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/
Date:	01/31/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Document#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0967



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SEVEX NORTH AMERICA,
INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO
"ELRINGKLINGER USA INC.", THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008,
AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

3536970 8320

100811128

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8161088

DATE: 08-09-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 01/31/2012